AGENDA KOUTS TOWN COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 10, 2025 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING-ORDINANCE 2025-2 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING RATES AND CHARGES FOR THE USE AND SERVICES RENDERED BY THE WATERWORKS OF THE TOWN OF KOUTS

ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING:

ORDINANCE 2025-2 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING RATES AND CHARGES FOR THE USE AND SERVICES RENDERED BY THE WATERWORKS OF THE TOWN OF KOUTS

ORDINANCE 2025-1 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF KOUTS AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF WATERWORKS REVENUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FUNDS TO PAY THE COST OF CERTAIN ADDITIONS, EXTENSIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE MUNICIPAL WATERWORKS OF SAID TOWN, PROVIDING FOR THE SAFEGUARDING OF THE INTERESTS OF THE OWNERS OF SAID BONDS, OTHER MATTERS CONNECTED THEREWITH, INCLUDING THE ISSUANCE OF SAID NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF BONDS, AND REPEALING ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH

RESOLUTION 2025-4 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF KOUTS, INDIANA APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING AN ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE RURAL WATER FINANCING AGENCY TO FINANCE ONE OR MORE SERIES OF PROJECTS FOR THE TOWN OF KOUTS, INDIANA

2016 FORD EXPLORER BIDS

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR MEETING MINUTES-JANUARY 13

APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES-JANUARY 20

APPROVAL OF CLAIMS-JANUARY 14-FEBRUARY 10

DEPARTMENTAL/CONTRACTUAL REPORTS

- *CLERK TREASURER
- *ATTORNEY
- *PARK
- *POLICE
- *PLAN COMMISSION
- *BUILDING INSPECTOR
- *STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
- *ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
- *FIRE DEPARTMENT

NEW BUSINESS

2025 LEAF AND BRUSH CONTRACT

*ANY OTHER MATTERS THAT COME BEFORE THE COUNCIL

ADJOURNMENT